“Change in Control” means: (i) the acquisition of 25 percent or more of the outstanding voting stock of Brunswick by any person other than an employee benefit plan of
Brunswick; (ii) the failure of the incumbent Board of Directors to constitute a majority of Brunswick’s Board, excluding new directors who (a) are approved by a vote of at least
50 percent of the members of the incumbent Board and (b) did not join the Board following a contested election of directors; (iii) a merger of Brunswick with another
corporation, other than a merger in which Brunswick’s shareholders receive at least 60 percent of the voting stock outstanding after the merger or a merger effected to
implement a recapitalization of Brunswick in which no person acquires more than 25 percent of Brunswick’s voting stock and the Board is comprised of a majority incumbent
directors; or (iv) a complete liquidation or dissolution of Brunswick.

PAYMENT OBLIGATIONS UNDER TERMINATION SCENARIOS

The following tables show our estimated payment obligations resulting from involuntary termination, other than for death, disability, or cause, before and after a Change in
Control, using December 31, 2020 as the hypothetical termination date.

ABSENT CHANGE IN CONTROL

Name Severance(1) Welfare Benefits(2) Total BPP(3)

DAVID M. FOULKES $5,036,464 $56,854 $5,093,318 –
RYAN M. GWILLIM $820,290 $56,242 $876,532 $375,000
BRETT A. DIBKEY $645,485 $56,242 $701,727 $269,750
CHRISTOPHER D. DREES $860,669 $56,242 $916,911 $375,000
BRENNA D. PREISSER $833,328 $56,242 $889,570 $363,750

FOLLOWING CHANGE IN CONTROL

Name Severance(4) Welfare Benefits(2) Long-Term Incentives(5) Total

DAVID M. FOULKES $7,554,696 $76,532 $6,429,837 $14,061,065
RYAN M. GWILLIM $1,843,720 $69,156 $775,872 $2,688,748
BRETT A. DIBKEY $1,095,741 $69,156 $525,155 $1,690,052
CHRISTOPHER D. DREES $1,897,558 $69,156 $1,145,889 $3,112,603
BRENNA D. PREISSER $1,838,604 $69,156 $1,536,260 $3,444,020

(1) Amounts in this column represent severance payments equal to two times the sum of salary, BPP, and defined contribution plan contributions for Mr. Foulkes and one and one-half times the salary and
defined contribution plan contributions for the other NEOs.

(2) Amounts in this column represent the estimated present value of Company-provided outplacement services and continuation of benefits provided during the severance period, based on current COBRA
rates.

(3) Amounts in this column represent full payment of BPP. Per footnote 1, the severance column includes the BPP for Mr. Foulkes as it is guaranteed per his agreement. For NEOs other than Mr. Foulkes,